
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, July28
Report suppliedbyUSDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
pm report: Tradevery uneven on
Choice 3 Steer and Heifer
beef,mostly 1.00 lower late after
some early sales as much as 2.00-
2.50 lower. Choice 4 steer and
heifer steady to 1.00 lower. Good
and Steer and Heifer not
established. Demand and trading
light to moderate, supplies more
than ample for demand. The boxed
beef carcass cutout value declined
.44to an estimated 105.90per cwt.

Sales reported on 82 loads of
steer and heifer beef. ,

STEERBEEF
41 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: 600-700 lbs. 97.50-99.00,

Late 99.00, i.OO lower Choice 3700-
900 lbs. 99.50-101.00, late 101.00,1.00
lower. Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 92.00-
J3.00, steady 1.00 lower. Good 2-3

®O-900 lbs. 94.00-95.00; Good 2-3
600-700 lbs. 96.50-97.50; Choice 2-3
600-900 lbs. 95.00hols. type.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 90.50-91.50;

Good 2-3600-900lbs. 95.00. Good 2-3
600-700 lbs. 97.00.

' HEIFERBEEF
41 Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 97.00-99.00,

late96.00,mostly 1.00lower.
Choice 3: lbs. 93.00-94.00,

late94.00,1.00 lower.
Choice 3: 400-500 lbs. 91.00-82.00,

late92.00,1.00 lower.
Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 90.00-91.q0

steady to 1.00 lower.
Good 2-3:550-700lbs. 93.00.
Good 2-3 600-700 lbs. 94.00.
Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 90.00-90.50. .

A Includes moderate to high
ofyield grade2’s.
COWBEEF

8Loads
FOB OmahaBasis

Bng. utility 2-3400/up lbs. 79.00
midwest; Cut & Cutter I*2 350/up
lbs. 81.0083.00 midwest. FOB
Amarilla Basis Bkrg. utility 34
450/up lbs. 74.50 west.

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

BULL BEEF
2 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Bull 1-2500/up lbs.90.00.

PRIMALBEEFCUTS
2Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Hinds 120-170 lbs. 113.60. Short

Plates 59,00.
BONELESS PROCESSING/

BEEFTRIMMINGS
90Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
90% Chem. Lean Fresh 112.00-

113.00.
90% Chem. Lean Frozen 113.00.
85% Chem. Lean Fresh IdS.OO.
85% Chem. Lean Frozen 107.50.
65% ChemLean Fresh 82.50.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 64.00-

66.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 67.00

boxed.
FOB AMARILLOBASIS

90% Chem Lean Fresh 112.00.
90% Chem Lean Frozen 113.00.
85% Chem Lean Fresh 105.50.
50% Ghem Lean Fresh 65.50.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 66.00

boxed.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh loins steady to 1.25
lower. Boston butts steady to 1.25
lower. Fresh hams steady to 1.00
higher. Sdlsbellies 4.00-6.00 lower
than early Tuesday sales. Trading
active. Demand good at steady to
lower price levels. Packers in-
dicate current inventories of most
items late today. Sale reported on
37% loads and 4 loads of trim-
mings.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 113.75-115.00;

mostly steady; load late 117.00 1.25
lower; 14-17 lbs. 115.50 frozen; 17-
22 lbs. 111.00steady.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 104.00,
frozen; 4-8 lbs. 103.00, steady to
weak; 8/up lbs. 98.751.25 lower.

SKINNED HAMS: 17-20 lbs.
84.50-85.00 frozen; 14-17 lbs. 87.50
88.50, late 88.50, 1.00 higher; 17-20
lbs. 89.50 steady; 20-26 lbs. 89.00
steady.

BONELESS
PORK TRIMMINGS

(Chemical Lean)
72% Lean trimmings fresh 92.00.
72% Trimmings fresh 92.50.
Skinned jowlsfrozen 53.25.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday,July 26

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 316: Compared with

last Monday’s' market, slaughter
cows steady to weak. Few Choice
slaughter steers 62.00-64.00, Good
47.0062.00, Standard 49.5065.00,
Utility 45.00-50.00. Individual
Choice slaughter heifer at 61.75,
Good 54.0067.00, Standard 50.00
55.00, Utility 42.0050.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 42.00
45.00, few 47.00, Cutters 38.5042.50,
Canner & Low Cutters 30.00-39.00,
Shells down to 24.00. Yield'Grade
#l, 10001800 lbs. slaughter bulls
50.0055.25, #2, 9501400 lbs. 46.50
50.50. Medium Frame #l, 350650
lbs. feeder steers 50.0061.00.
Medium, Frame #l, 300-600 lbs.
feeder heifers 45.0051.00.

CALVES 319: Few Choice
vealers 78.0084.00, Good 69.00
80.00, Standard &'Good 90120 lbs.
50.0065.00, 6085 lbs. 40.0053.00,
few Utility 85-130 lbs. 20.0035.00.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 901201b5.
65.00100.00 j Hoi. Heifers 701201b5.
57.0075.00, Good Sc Choice 250330
lbs. slaughtercalves 56.00-66.00.

HOGS 98: Barrows and Gilts .75-
1.00higher. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
barrows and gilts 62.75-64.00, No. 1-
3 195-260 lbs. 59.00-61.00. US No. 1-3
350-550 lbs. sows 50.0066.00, No. 2-3
400-500 lbs. 43.00-48.00. Couple
Boars 37.00&44.75.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, July28

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal steady, to
5.00 higher. Good and Choice
boning veal 1.00-3.00 lower, in-
stances 7.00-9.00 lower for in-
shipped, in limited test and
comparison with Monday. Com-
pared to last week; spring lamb
steady. Limited sales on boneless
beef 2.50-5.50 higher than last
week.

FEEDER PIGS 19: Few US No.
1-33040 lbs. feeder pigs 26.00-34.00
per head, No. 1-3 few 50-60 lbs.
35.0040.00per head.

VEAL CARCASS
345Head
PRIME

HIDEON
180-240lbs. 155.00-160.00 steady to

5.00 higher.

BELLIES,SDLS: 12-14lbs. 87.00
89.00 5.000.00 lower than early
Tues. 14-16 lbs. 87.00-89.00,4.006.00
lower than early Tues. 18-20 lbs.
80.00.

BONINGTYPE
HIDE-ON

Good &Choice
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. 82.00-84.00 all 1.00 to 3.00
lower; 5544 lbs. 80.00-82.00; 45-54
lbs. 78.00-80.00; 35-44 lbs. 76.00-
78.00; 34 lbs. down 74.00-76.00.

Inshipped: 51-60 lbs. 80.00 LTD,
all 7.009.00lower than Monday; 41-
50-lbs. 78.00 LTD; 30-40 lbs. 76.00
LTD.

SHEEP 147; Spring slaughter
lambs .SO to mostly 1.00 higher.
Choice 72-38 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 57.5082.50, Good 7080 lbs.
49.0053.00, Utility 55-75 lbs. 43.00-
50.00. Slaughter sheep 10.00-17.25.
Goats 3:30.0057.50 per head.

SPRING LAMB CARCASS
14Load

Compared to last week: 55 lbs.
down 123.00, all mostly steady; 55-
65 lbs. 123.00; 65-75 lbs. 123.00.

BONELESS BEEF
4Loads

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

90% chem lean fresh 117.00,3.00-
5.00higher.

85% chem lean fresh 110.50,2.50-
5.50 higher.

BEEFTRIMMINGS
2Loads

50% chem. lean, frozen 7200.
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
3Loads

BonelessHams 13-17 lbs. 145.00.
No. 1 sliced bacon, vac pac 1 lb.

pkg. 149.00 weak.
Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1 lb.

pack, 89.00 steady.

Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, July29

Report suppliedby USDA
EstimatedReceipts 1,900
Same Day Last Week 1,648

Feeder Steers steady to 1.00

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY. INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

LESS DOA'S

LESS COND.

GORDON STARSCOTT SECHLER

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 31,1982—A7

lower. Feeder Heifers 1.50-2.00
lower. Feeder demand moderate.
Bulk supply Medium Frame 1 and
Mixed 1-2400-775 lb. Feeder Steers
and 400-750 lb. Heifers; Cows and
Bulls near 7 percent. Actual
auction sales Wednesday 14,300
head.

FEEDER STEERS: medium
few Large Frame 1 400-500 lb.
66.6068.95, package 415 lb. 75.00;
500600 lb. 62.60-65.70; 600700 lb.
65.9067.10; 700775 lb. 64.0066.80;
Ipt825 lb. 63.50. Meidum and Large
Frame Mixed 1-2 400600 lb. 62.00
65.00; 600850 lb. Medium and
Large Frame 2 400500 lb. 57.10
62.50; 765 lb. 56.70; 985 lb. 55.10;
package 835 lb.Holsteins 51.40.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
few Large Frame 1385 lb. package
60.50; 400-500 lb. 54.8057.10; 500000
lb. 55.10-58.00; 650-755 lb. lots 57.70
59.60. Medium and Large frame
Mixed 1-2 450-550 lb. 53.5055.50;
550-775 lb. 55.0057.50, lot 625 lb.
58.70. Medium Frame 2 450-550 lb.
50.1052.75.

FOR THE WEEK; Feeder
Steers steady to 1.00 lower, mostly
steady. Feeder Heifers 1.00 lower.
Comparisons are with last
Thursday. Slaughter cows firm to
50 cents higher. Late sales Utility
and Commercial 2-3 Cows 39.00
42.00. Cutter 1-2 38.0040.00, in-
stances 40.0041.60. Canner and
Low Cutter 34.75-38.00. Buis 1.00
2.00 lower; YGI few 212501850 lb.
48.5051.00; 9501250 lb. 45.0049.60.
Salable receipts this week near
19,600 head compared to 16,972
head last week and 15,224 lastyear.
Feeder Cattle and Calves made up
91 percent of this weeks run; Cows
and Bulls most of the remaining 9
percent.

\ Fresher /
\Refresher/

TOP PRICES
For Premium

prices Get your
Cows and Hogs

in the
“Earlybird Pens”

CARLISLE
Livestock Market
"Earlybird Pens"
close at 2:00 PM

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd

Princeton, NJ 08540
609-896-0336


